
8.2.1 Classified Salary Schedule
 Administrative Assistants
2024-2025 Salary Schedule

Elem, Food Srvc, Secondary, MS, Human Resource/
District Contracted Secondary Transportation Sped, Asst Special Finance & Inst Supp Admin Sec Stu Serv/ Executive

Courier Substitute Teacher Counselor Asst/Aide Admin  Asst Admin Asst Events Coord Admin Assts Instructional Supp Procurement Specialist Admin Asst
(179 days) (179 days) (195 days) (206 days) (210, 220,days) (210, 220, 240 days) (240 days) (240 days) (240 days) (240 days)

1 18.65 25.00 19.61 19.66 19.66 21.24 19.61 26.44 28.31 30.03
2 18.85 19.81 19.81 19.81 21.37 19.81 26.60 28.47 30.19
3 19.05 20.01 19.96 19.96 21.50 20.01 26.76 28.63 30.35
4 19.25 20.21 20.11 20.11 21.63 20.21 26.92 28.79 30.51
5 19.45 20.41 20.26 20.26 21.76 20.41 27.08 28.95 30.67
6 19.65 20.61 20.41 20.41 21.89 20.61 27.24 29.11 30.83
7 19.85 20.81 20.56 20.56 22.02 20.81 27.40 29.27 30.99
8 20.05 21.01 20.71 20.71 22.15 21.01 27.56 29.43 31.15
9 20.25 21.21 20.86 20.86 22.28 21.21 27.72 29.59 31.31

10 20.45 21.41 21.01 21.01 22.41 21.41 27.88 29.75 31.47
11 20.65 21.61 21.16 21.16 22.54 21.61 28.04 29.91 31.63
12 20.85 21.81 21.31 21.31 22.67 21.81 28.20 30.07 31.79
13 21.05 22.01 21.46 21.46 22.80 22.01 28.36 30.23 31.95
14 21.25 22.21 21.61 21.61 22.93 22.21 28.52 30.39 32.11
15 21.45 22.41 21.76 21.76 23.06 22.41 28.68 30.55 32.27
16 21.65 22.61 21.91 21.91 23.19 22.61 28.84 30.71 32.43
17 21.85 22.81 22.06 22.06 23.32 22.81 29.00 30.87 32.59
18 22.05 23.01 22.21 22.21 23.45 23.01 29.16 31.03 32.75
19 22.25 23.21 22.36 22.36 23.58 23.21 29.32 31.19 32.91
20 22.45 23.41 22.51 22.51 23.71 23.41 29.48 31.35 33.07
21 22.65 23.61 22.66 22.66 23.84 23.61 29.64 31.51 33.23
22 22.85 23.81 22.81 22.81 23.97 23.81 29.80 31.67 33.39
23 23.05 24.01 22.96 22.96 24.10 24.01 29.96 31.83 33.55
24 23.25 24.21 23.11 23.11 24.23 24.21 30.12 31.99 33.71
25 23.45 24.41 23.26 23.26 24.36 24.41 30.28 32.15 33.87
26 23.65 24.61 23.41 23.41 24.49 24.61 30.44 32.31 34.03
27 23.85 24.81 23.56 23.56 24.62 24.81 30.60 32.47 34.19
28 24.05 25.01 23.71 23.71 24.75 25.01 30.76 32.63 34.35
29 24.25 25.21 23.86 23.86 24.88 25.21 30.92 32.79 34.51
30 24.45 25.41 24.01 24.01 25.01 25.41 31.08 32.95 34.67

District Treasurer Stipend 5004.00

Additional Responsibilities Stipend 2500.00

Finance Office Stipend 1000.00

Bachelor's Degree 1500.00   (Stipend does not apply to employees who also have a certified contract.)

AASBO Certification 600.00

JROTC 3000.00
Certified Employee Contracted Bus Driver Stipend 1500.00   (Stipend applies to employees who have both a certified contract and a bus driver contract.)

Classified employees who do not adequately fulfill the job for which the stipend is paid will forfeit the stipend the next year.



8.2.1 Classified Salary Schedule
Food Service

2024-2025 Salary Schedule

Cook Cafeteria Mgr Asst Child Nutrition
6 hr day 6.5 hr day Director

Sub-Cook (181, 210 days) (181, 210 days) (240 days)
1 15.27 15.27 20.06 23.41
2 15.46 20.30 23.54
3 15.65 20.54 23.67
4 15.84 20.78 23.80
5 16.03 21.02 23.93
6 16.22 21.26 24.06
7 16.41 21.50 24.19
8 16.60 21.74 24.32
9 16.79 21.98 24.45

10 16.98 22.22 24.58
11 17.17 22.46 24.71
12 17.36 22.70 24.84
13 17.55 22.94 24.97
14 17.74 23.18 25.10
15 17.93 23.42 25.23
16 18.12 23.66 25.36
17 18.31 23.90 25.49
18 18.50 24.14 25.62
19 18.69 24.38 25.75
20 18.88 24.62 25.88
21 19.07 24.86 26.01
22 19.26 25.10 26.14
23 19.45 25.34 26.27
24 19.64 25.58 26.40
25 19.83 25.82 26.53
26 20.02 26.06 26.66
27 20.21 26.30 26.79
28 20.40 26.54 26.92
29 20.59 26.78 27.05
30 20.78 27.02 27.18

District Treasurer Stipend 5004.00

Additional Responsibilities Stipend 2500.00

Finance Office Stipend 1000.00

Bachelor's Degree 1500.00   (Stipend does not apply to employees who also have a certified contract.)

AASBO Certification 600.00

JROTC 3000.00

Certified Employee Contracted Bus Driver Stipend 1500.00   (Stipend applies to employees who have both a certified contract and a bus driver contract.)

Classified employees who do not adequately fulfill the job for which the stipend is paid will forfeit the stipend the next year.



8.2.1 Classified Salary Schedule
Health & Related Services
2024-2025 Salary Schedule

Registered Occupational
Nurse Nurse Nurse Behavior Therapy Occupational
LPN RN Head Technician Assistant Therapist

(181 days) (181 days) (181 days) (179 days) (179 days) (190 days)
1 25.61 33.77 35.73 20.63 31.43 33.65
2 25.84 34.00 35.96 20.83 31.68 33.97
3 26.07 34.23 36.19 21.03 31.93 34.30
4 26.30 34.46 36.42 21.23 32.18 34.63
5 26.53 34.69 36.65 21.43 32.43 34.96
6 26.76 34.92 36.88 21.63 32.68 35.29
7 26.99 35.15 37.11 21.83 32.93 35.62
8 27.22 35.38 37.34 22.03 33.18 35.95
9 27.45 35.61 37.57 22.23 33.43 36.28

10 27.68 35.84 37.80 22.43 33.68 36.61
11 27.91 36.07 38.03 22.63 33.93 36.93
12 28.14 36.30 38.26 22.83 34.18 37.30
13 28.37 36.53 38.49 23.03 34.43 37.66
14 28.60 36.76 38.72 23.23 34.68 38.02
15 28.83 36.99 38.95 23.43 34.93 38.38
16 29.06 37.22 39.18 23.63 35.18 38.74
17 29.29 37.45 39.41 23.83 35.43 39.14
18 29.52 37.68 39.64 24.03 35.68 39.53
19 29.75 37.91 39.87 24.23 35.93 39.93
20 29.98 38.14 40.10 24.43 36.18 40.32
21 30.21 38.37 40.33 24.63 36.43 40.72
22 30.44 38.60 40.56 24.83 36.68 41.15
23 30.67 38.83 40.79 25.03 36.93 41.57
24 30.90 39.06 41.02 25.23 37.18 42.00
25 31.13 39.29 41.25 25.43 37.43 42.43
26 31.36 39.52 41.48 25.63 37.68 42.86
27 31.59 39.75 41.71 25.83 37.93 43.32
28 31.82 39.98 41.94 26.03 38.18 43.78
29 32.05 40.21 42.17 26.23 38.43 44.24
30 32.28 40.44 42.40 26.43 38.68 44.70

District Treasurer Stipend 5004.00
Additional Responsibilities Stipend 2500.00
Finance Office Stipend 1000.00
Bachelor's Degree 1500.00    (Stipend does not apply to employees who also have a certified contract.)
AASBO Certification 600.00
JROTC 3000.00
Certified Employee Contracted Bus Driver Stipend 1500.00    (Stipend applies to employees who have both a certified contract and a bus driver contract.)

Classified employees who do not adequately fulfill the job for which the stipend is paid will forfeit the stipend the next year.



8.2.1 Classified Salary Schedule
Maintenance/Custodial

2024-2025 Salary Schedule

Custodian II Maintenance Maintenance Maintenance Lead License
Maintenance Custodian II Night Shift Lead Custodian General Skilled I Skilled II Technician ***

Extra (190, 220 days) (190, 220 days) (220, 240 days) (220, 240 days) (240 days) (240 days) (240 days)
1 18.01 18.01 18.15 18.28 19.30 23.41 28.05 34.73
2 18.15 18.29 18.42 19.43 23.54 28.20 34.88
3 18.29 18.43 18.56 19.56 23.67 28.35 35.03
4 18.43 18.57 18.70 19.69 23.80 28.50 35.18
5 18.57 18.71 18.84 19.82 23.93 28.65 35.33
6 18.71 18.85 18.98 19.95 24.06 28.80 35.48
7 18.85 18.99 19.12 20.08 24.19 28.95 35.63
8 18.99 19.13 19.26 20.21 24.32 29.10 35.78
9 19.13 19.27 19.40 20.34 24.45 29.25 35.93

10 19.27 19.41 19.54 20.47 24.58 29.40 36.08
11 19.41 19.55 19.68 20.60 24.71 29.55 36.23
12 19.55 19.69 19.82 20.73 24.84 29.70 36.38
13 19.69 19.83 19.96 20.86 24.97 29.85 36.53
14 19.83 19.97 20.10 20.99 25.10 30.00 36.68
15 19.97 20.11 20.24 21.12 25.23 30.15 36.83
16 20.11 20.25 20.38 21.25 25.36 30.30 36.98
17 20.25 20.39 20.52 21.38 25.49 30.45 37.13
18 20.39 20.53 20.66 21.51 25.62 30.60 37.28
19 20.53 20.67 20.80 21.64 25.75 30.75 37.43
20 20.67 20.81 20.94 21.77 25.88 30.90 37.58
21 20.81 20.95 21.08 21.90 26.01 31.05 37.73
22 20.95 21.09 21.22 22.03 26.14 31.20 37.88
23 21.09 21.23 21.36 22.16 26.27 31.35 38.03
24 21.23 21.37 21.50 22.29 26.40 31.50 38.18
25 21.37 21.51 21.64 22.42 26.53 31.65 38.33
26 21.51 21.65 21.78 22.55 26.66 31.80 38.48
27 21.65 21.79 21.92 22.68 26.79 31.95 38.63
28 21.79 21.93 22.06 22.81 26.92 32.10 38.78
29 21.93 22.07 22.20 22.94 27.05 32.25 38.93
30 22.07 22.21 22.34 23.07 27.18 32.40 39.08

***HVAC, Electric, Construction Contractor, Plumber, Network/System Administrator, Diesel Mechanic

District Treasurer Stipend 5004.00

Additional Responsibilities Stipend 2500.00

Finance Office Stipend 1000.00

Bachelor's Degree 1500.00   (Stipend does not apply to employees who also have a certified contract.)

AASBO Certification 600.00

JROTC 3000.00

Certified Employee Contracted Bus Driver Stipend 1500.00   (Stipend applies to employees who have both a certified contract and a bus driver contract.)

Classified employees who do not adequately fulfill the job for which the stipend is paid will forfeit the stipend the next year.



Other Classified Staff
2024-2025 Salary Schedule

Strength & Athletic Trainer
 School Career Development Conditioning (Includes BS Degree Program Business Manager/

Resource Officer Facilitator Coordinator Stipend) Director Communications Coord
(220 days) (190 days) (220 days) (220 days) (210, 240 days) (240 days)

1 21.63 31.18 31.18 43.29 41.25 49.91
2 21.79 31.51 31.51 43.39 41.41 50.07
3 21.95 31.84 31.84 43.49 41.57 50.23
4 22.11 32.17 32.17 43.59 41.73 50.39
5 22.27 32.49 32.49 43.69 41.89 50.55
6 22.43 32.82 32.82 43.79 42.05 50.71
7 22.59 33.15 33.15 43.89 42.21 50.87
8 22.75 33.48 33.48 43.99 42.37 51.03
9 22.91 33.81 33.81 44.09 42.53 51.19

10 23.07 34.14 34.14 44.19 42.69 51.35
11 23.23 34.47 34.47 44.29 42.85 51.51
12 23.39 34.83 34.83 44.39 43.01 51.67
13 23.55 35.19 35.19 44.49 43.17 51.83
14 23.71 35.55 35.55 44.59 43.33 51.99
15 23.87 35.92 35.92 44.69 43.49 52.15
16 24.03 36.28 36.28 44.79 43.65 52.31
17 24.19 36.67 36.67 44.89 43.81 52.47
18 24.35 37.07 37.07 44.99 43.97 52.63
19 24.51 37.46 37.46 45.09 44.13 52.79
20 24.67 37.86 37.86 45.19 44.29 52.95
21 24.83 38.25 38.25 45.29 44.45 53.11
22 24.99 38.68 38.68 45.39 44.61 53.27
23 25.15 39.11 39.11 45.49 44.77 53.43
24 25.31 39.53 39.53 45.59 44.93 53.59
25 25.47 39.96 39.96 45.69 45.09 53.75
26 25.63 40.39 40.39 45.79 45.25 53.91
27 25.79 40.85 40.85 45.89 45.41 54.07
28 25.95 41.31 41.31 45.99 45.57 54.23
29 26.11 41.77 41.77 46.09 45.73 54.39
30 26.27 42.23 42.23 46.19 45.89 54.55

District Treasurer Stipend 5004.00
Additional Responsibilities Stipend 2500.00
Finance Office Stipend 1000.00
Bachelor's Degree 1500.00    (Stipend does not apply to employees who also have a certified contract.)
AASBO Certification 600.00
JROTC 3000.00
Certified Employee Contracted Bus Driver Stipend 1500.00    (Stipend applies to employees who have both a certified contract and a bus driver contract.)

Classified employees who do not adequately fulfill the job for which the stipend is paid will forfeit the stipend the next year.



8.2.1 Classified Salary Schedule
Paraprofessionals

2024-2025 Salary Schedule

Computer Lab/ Teacher/Elem Teacher Teacher Aide Teacher Technician
Study Hall Supervisor Office Aides* Technician 6 hr day 6 hr day ROTC

(179, 185 days) (179 days) (179 days) (179 days) (179 days) (210 days)
1 19.91 18.65 20.63 21.76 24.07 **
2 20.11 18.85 20.83 21.99 24.30
3 20.31 19.05 21.03 22.23 24.54
4 20.51 19.25 21.23 22.46 24.77
5 20.71 19.45 21.43 22.69 25.00
6 20.91 19.65 21.63 22.93 25.24
7 21.11 19.85 21.83 23.16 25.47
8 21.31 20.05 22.03 23.39 25.70
9 21.51 20.25 22.23 23.63 25.94

10 21.71 20.45 22.43 23.86 26.17
11 21.91 20.65 22.63 24.09 26.40
12 22.11 20.85 22.83 24.33 26.64
13 22.31 21.05 23.03 24.56 26.87
14 22.51 21.25 23.23 24.79 27.10
15 22.71 21.45 23.43 25.03 27.34
16 22.91 21.65 23.63 25.26 27.57
17 23.11 21.85 23.83 25.49 27.80
18 23.31 22.05 24.03 25.73 28.04
19 23.51 22.25 24.23 25.96 28.27
20 23.71 22.45 24.43 26.19 28.50
21 23.91 22.65 24.63 26.43 28.74
22 24.11 22.85 24.83 26.66 28.97
23 24.31 23.05 25.03 26.89 29.20
24 24.51 23.25 25.23 27.13 29.44
25 24.71 23.45 25.43 27.36 29.67
26 24.91 23.65 25.63 27.59 29.90
27 25.11 23.85 25.83 27.83 30.14
28 25.31 24.05 26.03 28.06 30.37
29 25.51 24.25 26.23 28.29 30.60
30 25.71 24.45 26.43 28.53 30.84

5004.00

2500.00

1000.00
1500.00    (Stipend does not apply to employees who also have a certified contract.)

600.00

3000.00
1500.00     (Stipend applies to employees who have both a certified contract and a bus driver contract.)

Classified employees who do not adequately fulfill the job for which the stipend is paid will forfeit the stipend the next year.



8.2.1 Classified Salary Schedule
Technology

2024-2025 Salary Schedule

District Cabling District Technology FAC System eSchool 
 Technician Technician Technician Administrator SMS Administrator
(240 days) (240 days) (240 days) (240 days) (210 days)

1 18.01 25.69 25.69 28.05 37.45
2 18.17 25.85 25.85 28.20 37.65
3 18.33 26.01 26.01 28.35 37.85
4 18.49 26.17 26.17 28.50 38.05
5 18.65 26.33 26.33 28.65 38.25
6 18.81 26.49 26.49 28.80 38.45
7 18.97 26.65 26.65 28.95 38.65
8 19.13 26.81 26.81 29.10 38.85
9 19.29 26.97 26.97 29.25 39.05

10 19.45 27.13 27.13 29.40 39.25
11 19.61 27.29 27.29 29.55 39.45
12 19.77 27.45 27.45 29.70 39.65
13 19.93 27.61 27.61 29.85 39.85
14 20.09 27.77 27.77 30.00 40.05
15 20.25 27.93 27.93 30.15 40.25
16 20.41 28.09 28.09 30.30 40.45
17 20.57 28.25 28.25 30.45 40.65
18 20.73 28.41 28.41 30.60 40.85
19 20.89 28.57 28.57 30.75 41.05
20 21.05 28.73 28.73 30.90 41.25
21 21.21 28.89 28.89 31.05 41.45
22 21.37 29.05 29.05 31.20 41.65
23 21.53 29.21 29.21 31.35 41.85
24 21.69 29.37 29.37 31.50 42.05
25 21.85 29.53 29.53 31.65 42.25
26 22.01 29.69 29.69 31.80 42.45
27 22.17 29.85 29.85 31.95 42.65
28 22.33 30.01 30.01 32.10 42.85
29 22.49 30.17 30.17 32.25 43.05
30 22.65 30.33 30.33 32.40 43.25

District Treasurer Stipend 5004.00

Additional Responsibilities Stipend 2500.00

Finance Office Stipend 1000.00

Bachelor's Degree 1500.00   (Stipend does not apply to employees who also have a certified contract.)

AASBO Certification 600.00

JROTC 3000.00

Certified Employee Contracted Bus Driver Stipend 1500.00   (Stipend applies to employees who have both a certified contract and a bus driver contract.)

Classified employees who do not adequately fulfill the job for which the stipend is paid will forfeit the stipend the next year.



8.2.1 Classified Salary Schedule
Transportation

2024-2025 Salary Schedule

Bus Driver Special Ed Special Ed General
Extra trips Bus Driver per run Bus Aide per run Bus Driver per run Mechanic Mechanic
per hour (179 days) (179 days) (179 days) (240 days) (240 days)

1 15.00 39.64 20.51 41.20 19.30 23.13
2 40.19 21.07 41.76 19.43 23.26
3 40.74 21.63 42.32 19.56 23.39
4 41.29 22.19 42.88 19.69 23.52
5 41.84 22.75 43.44 19.82 23.65
6 42.39 23.31 44.00 19.95 23.78
7 42.94 23.87 44.56 20.08 23.91
8 43.49 24.43 45.12 20.21 24.04
9 44.04 24.99 45.68 20.34 24.17

10 44.59 25.55 46.24 20.47 24.30
11 45.14 26.11 46.80 20.60 24.43
12 45.69 26.67 47.36 20.73 24.56
13 46.24 27.23 47.92 20.86 24.69
14 46.79 27.79 48.48 20.99 24.82
15 47.34 28.35 49.04 21.12 24.95
16 47.89 28.91 49.60 21.25 25.08
17 48.44 29.47 50.16 21.38 25.21
18 48.99 30.03 50.72 21.51 25.34
19 49.54 30.59 51.28 21.64 25.47
20 50.09 31.15 51.84 21.77 25.60
21 50.64 31.71 52.40 21.90 25.73
22 51.19 32.27 52.96 22.03 25.86
23 51.74 32.83 53.52 22.16 25.99
24 52.29 33.39 54.08 22.29 26.12
25 52.84 33.95 54.64 22.42 26.25
26 53.39 34.51 55.20 22.55 26.38
27 53.94 35.07 55.76 22.68 26.51
28 54.49 35.63 56.32 22.81 26.64
29 55.04 36.19 56.88 22.94 26.77
30 55.59 36.75 57.44 23.07 26.90

District Treasurer Stipend 5004.00

Additional Responsibilities Stipend 2500.00

Finance Office Stipend 1000.00

Bachelor's Degree 1500.00    (Stipend does not apply to employees who also have a certified contract.)

AASBO Certification 600.00

JROTC 3000.00

Certified Employee Contracted Bus Driver Stipend 1500.00     (Stipend applies to employees who have both a certified contract and a bus driver contract.)

Classified employees who do not adequately fulfill the job for which the stipend is paid will forfeit the stipend the next year.

Date Adopted: 10/11/11
Last Revised: 4/23/24
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